

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

60

Chapter 119.

Resolve to aid the town of Frenchville in building a Bridge across Gagnon Stream.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated to aid the town of Frenchville, in the county of Aroostook, in constructing and building a bridge across Gagnon stream, in said Frenchville. Said sum to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners.

Approved March 28, 1903.

Chapter 120.

Resolve in favor of Wallagrass Plantation.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the year nineteen hundred three to assist in rebuilding a bridge across Wallagrass stream in Wallagrass plantation, and that the same be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook county, and that the same be paid, when said commissioners shall certify to the governor and council that said bridge has been rebuilt at a cost of not less than five hundred dollars.

Approved March 28, 1903.

Chapter 121

Resolve abating a part of the State Tax of the town of Bowdoinham for the years nineteen hundred and three and nineteen hundred and four.

Resolved, That, on account of the destruction of property by fire in Bowdoinham, December fourteenth, nineteen hundred and tax abated. two, such a proportion of the state tax of said town for each of the years nineteen hundred and three and nineteen hundred and four as the sum of twenty thousand dollars bears to the entire assessed valuation for said town, be and is hereby abated.

Approved March 28, 1903.

Bridge across Gagnon stream, in ald of.

Wallagrass Pl., in favor of.

Bowdoinham,

Снар. 119